

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 910/2024
CM(2449/2024)

Shilpa Gulla.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for R-1, 3, 4, 5 and 8.
Mr. Faizan Ahmad, CGC vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-2, 6 and 7.
Mr. Showkat Ali Khan, Advocate for R-9 to 23.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.07.2024

Registry to report about service of notice upon the Respondents
24 to 27.

List on 25th September, 2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in
operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

19.07.2024

"HAMID"