

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/910/2024
CM/6060/2024
CM/2449/2024**

Shilpa Gulla

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate vice

Mr. G. A. Lone, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R- 2, 6 & 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

05.05.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on **30th of June, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May 5th, 2026

"Shoaib javid"